



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7156/2025, CRL.M.A. 30061/2025, CRL.M.A.
30062/2025 & CRL.M.A. 30063/2025

MR VINAY GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Pankaj Garg, Mr. Yaksh Garg,
Ms. Kalpana, Ms. Yashna Ahuja, Ms. Muskaan
Chawla, Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Ms. Himanshu
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

M/S JD INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a similar matter bearing Crl. M.C no. 6679/2025 is stated to be listed on 03.02.2026 before this Court.
2. Let this matter be also tagged along with Crl.M.C 6679/2025.
3. List on 03.02.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

Sk